Product Specification

Assortment Butter Cookies 2,5%

]

Jacobsens Bakery Ltd.

Assortment number: 350155, 380155

Assortment description
Appearance  Cookies in 5 various shapes baked using
both deposited dough and molded
dough. Molded cookies has sugar on top.
See picture above

Colour Golden brown
Texture Crispy
Taste Butter and vanilla

Physical data
Lipid source:  Vegetable oils and butter (cow’s milk)
Water content: Max. 5%

Ingredient list
Wheat flour, sugar, vegetable shortening (palm oil,
rapeseed oil), butter(milk) 2,7%, desiccated coconut,
flavour, salt, raising agent (ammonium bicarbonate),
dextrose, natural vanilla flavour.

Nutritional values
Nutritional values per 100 g (calculated values)

Date 29.03.2023

Allergens
According to Regulation (EU) no 1169/2011 including all
amendments the below table indicates the presence
(as an added component) of the following allergens and
products thereof:

Allergen present in product Yes | No | Trace

Cereals containing gluten X

Crustaceans

Eggs

Fish

XXX ([ X

Peanuts

Soybeans X

Milk X

Nuts X

Celery

Mustard

Sesame seeds

Sulphur dioxide and sulphites
(>10 mg/kg)

Lupin

XX X XXX

Molluscs

Energy 2.214/529 kJ/kcal
Fat 27 ¢
of which
saturated 12 g
monounsaturated 10 ¢
polyunsaturated 27 g
Trans fatty acids 01 g
Carbohydrate 65 ¢
of which sugars 25 g
Dietary fibre 21 g
Protein 55 ¢
Salt 0,32 g
Microbiological data, max values
Total plate count <1000 cfu/g
Yeast <1000 cfulg
Moulds <1000 cfulg
Bacillus cereus <100 cfulg
Enterobacteriaceae <100 cfulg
E. coli <10 cfulg
Staphylococcus aureus <10 cfulg
Salmonella Absentin 25 g

Listeria monocytogenes Absentin 25g

Diet suitability

Shelf life and storage
24 months from date of production when stored cool and
dry in unopened packing.

Lot coding
Unique code:
L + eight digit = L12345678 + day of year + YY + letter

GMO status
According to regulations nos. 1829/2003/EC and
1830/2003/EC this product does not contain or consist of
GMOs and is not produced from or contain ingredients
produced from GMOs.

Packaging
The packaging which is in direct product contact
complies with the at any time current EU legislation
relating to articles intended to come into contact with
foodstuffs

Identity and purity
The product is made from carefully selected raw

Suitable for lacto vegetarians: Yes materials. The product is in full conformity with the
Suitable for vegans: No requirements laid down in EU Council Directives
Tariff no
19053199
Country of origin
Denmark
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Product Specification

Assortment Butter Cookies 2,5%

Jacobsens Bakery Ltd.

Calculated ingredienslist based on quidded butter

Wheat flour 48,8%
sugar 23,4%
vegetable shortening (palm oil, rapeseed oil) 22,8%
Butter(milk) 2, 7%
desiccated coconut 1,2%
flavour 0,5%
salt 0,3%
raising agent (ammonium bicarbonate) 0,1%
dextrose <0,0%
natural vanilla flavour <0,0%
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